

**CITY OF GALENA, ILLINOIS
EAST SIDE UTILITY SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS**

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | LOUIE'S TRENCHING | | FISCHER EXCAVATING | |
|--------------------------|---|----------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| MISCELLANEOUS | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization & Miscellaneous | 1 LS | 49,200.00 | 49,200.00 | 15,935.00 | 15,935.00 |
| 2 | Traffic Control | 1 LS | 7,720.00 | 7,720.00 | 7,350.00 | 7,350.00 |
| 3 | Erosion Control | 1 LS | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 7,589.00 | 7,589.00 |
| 4 | Topsoil: Strip, Salvage & Respread (4" Thickness) | 1 LS | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 12,778.00 | 12,778.00 |
| 5 | Seed, Fertilize & Mulch | 1 LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,400.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 6 | Exploratory Excavation | 50 HRS | 350.00 | 17,500.00 | 239.00 | 11,950.00 |
| 7 | Remove Hydrant | 10 EA | 400.00 | 4,000.00 | 404.00 | 4,040.00 |
| PAVING | | | | | | |
| 8 | 3" HMA Driveway Pavement, Remove and Replace | 20 SY | 42.00 | 840.00 | 48.00 | 960.00 |
| 9 | HMA Pavement (4" Thickness) | 2420 TON | 81.50 | 197,230.00 | 93.00 | 225,060.00 |
| 10 | PCC Pavment (7" Thickness) | 205 SY | 81.00 | 16,605.00 | 84.40 | 17,302.00 |
| 11 | PCC Sidewalk (5" Thickness, Remove and Replace) | 330 SY | 108.00 | 35,640.00 | 85.25 | 28,132.50 |
| 12 | Stone Base (HMA Pavement & PCC Curb & Gutter) | 6610 TON | 15.00 | 99,150.00 | 15.00 | 99,150.00 |
| 13 | Remove and Replace PCC Curb & Gutter | 1685 LF | 30.00 | 50,550.00 | 36.00 | 60,660.00 |
| 14 | Pavement Removal | 10320 SY | 7.50 | 77,400.00 | 5.50 | 56,760.00 |
| 15 | Full-Depth Sawcut | 780 LF | 4.00 | 3,120.00 | 2.25 | 1,755.00 |
| 16 | PCC Sidewalk (7" Thickness) | 12 SY | 81.00 | 972.00 | 122.00 | 1,464.00 |
| 17 | PCC Sidewalk (5" Thickness) | 125 SY | 72.00 | 9,000.00 | 85.44 | 10,680.00 |
| 18 | ADA Sidewalk Detectable Warning | 100 SF | 50.00 | 5,000.00 | 43.00 | 4,300.00 |
| SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | |
| 19 | 4" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Service Laterals | 200 LF | 50.00 | 10,000.00 | 73.00 | 14,600.00 |
| 20 | 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer | 510 LF | 60.00 | 30,600.00 | 50.00 | 25,500.00 |
| 21 | 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer, spot repair | 300 LF | 110.00 | 33,000.00 | 159.00 | 47,700.00 |
| 22 | 48" I.D. Manhole | 16 VF | 210.00 | 3,360.00 | 386.00 | 6,176.00 |
| 23 | 48" Manhole Base | 2 EA | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,050.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 24 | Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe | 30 EA | 100.00 | 3,000.00 | 106.00 | 3,180.00 |
| 25 | Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole | 2 EA | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,033.00 | 2,066.00 |
| 26 | Adjustment to Existing Sanitary Manhole | 2 EA | 300.00 | 600.00 | 360.00 | 720.00 |
| | Select Trench Backfill - Sanitary Sewer | 960 LF | 15.00 | 14,400.00 | 24.00 | 23,040.00 |
| WATER MAIN | | | | | | |
| 28 | 4" PVC C900 DR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire | 20 LF | 40.00 | 800.00 | 46.00 | 920.00 |
| 29 | 6" PVC C900 DR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire | 950 LF | 55.00 | 52,250.00 | 49.00 | 46,550.00 |
| 30 | 8" PVC C900 DR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire | 500 LF | 57.00 | 28,500.00 | 63.00 | 31,500.00 |
| 31 | 10" PVC C900 DR18 Water Main w/ Tracer Wire | 2600 LF | 61.00 | 158,600.00 | 60.75 | 157,950.00 |
| 32 | 6" DIP Hydrant Lead CL 50 w/ Tracer Wire | 250 LF | 75.00 | 18,750.00 | 66.00 | 16,500.00 |
| 33 | 16" PVC Casing (Trenched Inc. Spacers, End Seals, etc.) | 30 LF | 80.00 | 2,400.00 | 120.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 34 | 18" PVC Casing (Trenched Inc. Spacers, End Seals, etc.) | 300 LF | 90.00 | 27,000.00 | 80.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 35 | 20" PVC Casing (Trenched Inc. Spacers, End Seals, etc.) | 55 LF | 70.00 | 3,850.00 | 66.00 | 3,630.00 |
| 36 | 16" Steel Casing (Bored and Jacked - Inc. Casing, Spacers, End Seals, etc.) | 78 LF | 250.00 | 19,500.00 | 338.00 | 26,364.00 |
| 37 | Boring Set-Up (for 16" Steel Casing) | 1 LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 9,800.00 | 9,800.00 |
| 38 | Fire Hydrant, Complete | 12 EA | 4,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 3,550.00 | 42,600.00 |
| 39 | 6" MJ RS Gate Valve | 17 EA | 1,270.00 | 21,590.00 | 1,525.00 | 25,925.00 |
| 40 | 8" MJ RS Gate Valve | 1 EA | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,532.00 | 1,532.00 |
| 41 | 10" MJ RS Gate Valve | 15 EA | 2,300.00 | 34,500.00 | 2,210.00 | 33,150.00 |
| 42 | Water Main Fittings, Compact DI | 4920 LBS | 7.00 | 34,440.00 | 5.70 | 28,044.00 |
| 43 | Connect To Existing Water Main | 14 EA | 2,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 3,698.00 | 51,772.00 |
| 44 | 1" Water Service Line | 1840 LF | 50.00 | 92,000.00 | 40.00 | 73,600.00 |
| 45 | 1" Water Service Line (Directionally Drilled) | 100 LF | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | 62.00 | 6,200.00 |
| 46 | Insulate Pipe at Catch Basin | 1 EA | 50.00 | 50.00 | 106.00 | 106.00 |
| 47 | 1" Curb Stop | 63 EA | 350.00 | 22,050.00 | 558.00 | 35,154.00 |
| 48 | Select Trench Backfill, Water Main | 4740 LF | 15.00 | 71,100.00 | 16.60 | 78,684.00 |
| 49 | 1" Corporation Stop with Saddle | 63 EA | 350.00 | 22,050.00 | 458.00 | 28,854.00 |
| 50 | Tracer Wire Access Box | 12 EA | 50.00 | 600.00 | 86.13 | 1,033.56 |
| CONSTRUCTION COST | | | | 1,384,717.00 | 1,424,816.06 | |